
 

2023-2024 KCOA GAME FEE SCHEDULE 
      

Youth - House/Select  Mins Ice Makes Total Game Fee 

8U - House/Select (Mite)  60 0 $65.00 

10U - House/Select (Squirt)  60 0 $75.00  

12U - House/Select (Pee-Wee)  60 0 $85.00  

14U - House/Select (Bantam)  60 0 $115.00  

  

Youth - Travel  Mins Ice Makes Total Game Fee 

8U-B-AA (Mite)  60 0 $75.00 

10U B-AA / Girls 10U (Squirt)  60 0 $85.00 
 

12U B-AA / Girls 14U-12U (Pee-Wee)  60 0 $95.00  

14U B-AA / Girls 16U-19U (Bantam)  60 0 $125.00  

16U/18U B-AA   60 0 $225.00  

16U/18U B-AA  90 1 $245.00  

14U AAA (3 Officials)   90 1 $255.00  

16U AAA (3 Officials)  120 2 $300.00  

18U AAA (3 Officials)  120 2 $300.00 *See below for additional fees and 

 policies* 

High School  Mins Ice Makes Total Game Fee 

MAHSHL JV  60 0 $200.00 

MAHSHL Varsity  120 1 $230.00  

MWHS JV (4 Officials $290)  90 1 $250.00  

MWHS Varsity (4 Officials $320)  120 2 $280.00  

  

College  Mins Ice Makes Total Game Fee 

College ACHA (4 Officials)  150 2 $550.00  

  

Adult  Period Length Ice Makes Total Game Fee 

Adult  12 0 $110.00 

Adult  13 0 $120.00  

Adult  14 0 $130.00  

Adult Single Game  (Any) 0 $150.00  

Additional Fees  Fee Rate Note 

Short Notice Scheduling Fee  $10 Per Game Applied to all levels within this fee schedule* (See below) 

Late Cancellation  $15 Per Game Games cancelled within 24 hours will be billed $10 fee* (See below) 

Tournament Change Fee  $10 Per Game See Tournament Change Policy* (See below) 

Single Game Fee/Varying Skill Level  $10 Per Official Applied to all levels within this schedule* (See Below) 

Travel to outer territories  $40 Per Official Time and mileage when the distance is greater than 40 miles one way* (See Below) 

Inclement weather (outdoor only)  $15 Per Official Applies when the temperature is below 20 degrees at start of game(s)* (See Below) 

10:30PM+ Game Time Start  $15 Per Official Applied to all youth, college and adult levels within this schedule* (See Below) 

Scheduling Policies  Policy 

 
Short Notice Scheduling Policy 

 All officiating requests for games must be made at least 48 hours prior to the actual game.  All requests 

within 48 hours cannot be guaranteed and are subject to a $10 per game Short Notice Scheduling Fee, if 

filled. 

Late Cancellation Policy 
  Individual games cancelled up to 24 hours before game time will not incur a Game Fee. Cancellation 

must be via email. Games cancelled within 24 hours of gametime are subject to a $15 cancellation fee.  



 

Tournament Change Policy 

 Changes made to a tournament upon commencement are subject to a $10 per game Tournament 

Change Fee. Tournaments cancelled in their entirety within 7 calendar days of scheduled 

commencement date are subject to billing of all Scheduling Fee(s) for all scheduled games and any 

applicable Late Cancellation officiating fees. 

 
Single Game or Varying Skill Policy 

 Single time slot games will be assessed a $10 per official game fee for any games not scheduled 

consecutively with another, or when scheduling adjoining games of such varying skill it precludes using 

the same officials. 

 

 
Travel Policy 

 The KCOA Territories to which the Fee Schedule is applicable includes the greater Kansas City metro area. 

Any scheduling requests falling outside of this area are subject to additional travel charges and/or fees. 

The KCOA will make best effort to utilize officials that reside in the outlying areas (Topeka, St. Joe, 

Wichita) for those games. When availability necessitates or level of game requires using officials with 

considerable travel distance, a travel fee will apply. 

 
Inclement weather policy 

 
This pertains to the Pavilion Rink at KCICE and Carriage Club. At the start of the game if the outside temp 

including wind chill is 20 degrees or below there will be a $15 fee added per official for each game. 

 
10:30pm+ Game Time Start Policy 

 Any game that puck drop is scheduled after 10:30PM or delays in previous games cause game to start at 

10:30PM or later during any day of the week will incur a $15 fee per official and any applicable single game 

fee. 

* Game fees subject to annual audit, changes, and approval by KCOA Board, by May of each calendar year after youth season has ended. All changes 

will take effect on September 1st of the upcoming season. Rinks and Leagues will be notified in writing of any fee changes.  

 


